02 Urban Development Planning / Strategy

TITLE

Project for Strengthening Urban Development Planning Capacity in Sri
Lanka

The Survey for Supporting the Participation of Japanese Companies in Ur-
ban Development Projects in Vietnam

Knowledge Co-Creation Program (Group and Region Focus) "Comprehen-
sive City Planning”

Project on Capacity Development for Urban Planning and Management in
Ethiopia

Smart JAMP in 2021 Study work on digital map development survey for city
planning and management for smart city realization in Da Nang City, Vi-
etnam

Information gathering work in the Republic of Indonesia in 2021

Data Collection Survey for Sustainable and Resilient Urban Develpment of
DaNang City

Data Collection Survey on Development Possibility of New Ulaanbaatar In-
ternational Airport Satellite City in Mongolia

Map creation and printing work for Indonesia in "Republic of Indonesia in-
formation collection work"

Preparatory Study on Urban Environment Improvement against COVID-19
(CUREIP)

Detailed planning survey for capacity building project for urban develop-
ment planning (urban planning, townscape conservation)

Detailed Planning Survey for Greater Abidjan Area Urban Development
Master Plan Implementation Promotion Project (Three Cities Areas)

Information gathering business in the Republic of Indonesia and the King-
dom of Cambodia

Traffic Planning for Makkasan Development Project

Establishment of Technical Guidelines and Assistance for the Operation of
the Guidelines Concerning the Development Permission in Yangon City De-
velopment Committee

Data Collection Survey on Urban Improvement in Siem Reap City in the
Kingdom of Cambodia

Project for Promoting Sustainability in Future Cities of Thailand (stage 4 &
5)

Training Seminar for TA and CB for Elderly Care
Urban Development Planning Assistance in Kyaikto

The Project on Capacity Development in Urban Development Sector in
Mongolia (MUGCUP2)

JICA Knowledge Co-Creation Program on Transforming cities for sustaina-
bility -What's the future city?-

Project for Formulation of Greater Kandy Urban Plan

TARGET

Srilanka

Vietnam

Developing
Countries

Ethiopia

Vietnam

Indonesia

Vietnam

Mongolia

Indonesia

World

Srilanka

Republic of
Cote d'lvoire

Indonesia,
Cambodia

Thailand

Myanmar

Cambodia

Thailand

China

Myanmar

Mongolia

Japan

Srilanka

YEAR

2022-2025

2022-2024

2022-2023

2021-2024

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021-2022

2021

2020-2022

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020

2019-2022

2019-2022

2019-2021

2019

2019

2017-2019

2017-2019

2017-2018

Overseas
Department

CLIENT

JICA

UR

JICA

JICA

MLIT

UR

JICA

JICA

UR

JICA

JICA

JICA

UR

MKI

JICA

JICA

ADB

OdCJapan

JICA

JICA

JICA




TITLE
Davao City Infrastructure Development Plan and Capacity Building Project

Data Collection Survey for the Project for Updating the Strategic Urban De-
velopment Plan of the Greater Yangon

Study for Project Formation on Urban Development Sector in Vietnam

JICA Research Study on Enhancement of Feasibility of Urban Development
Master Plan

n.a.
Project for the Development of Urban Master Plan in Greater Abidjan
Project for Promoting Sustainability in Future Cities of Thailand

The Project on Capacity Development in Urban Development Sector in
Mongolia (MUGCUP2)

Data Colletion Survey on Sustainable and Integrated Urban Development
in Danang

Project For Updating Dakar Urbanization Master Plan by The Horizon 2025
Ulaanbaatar Urban Planning Improvement
Study on Roadmap for Sustainable Urban Developmet in Metro Cebu

Project of Capacity Development on Urban Planning / Development Man-
agement in Lilongwe , the Republic of Malawi

Data collection survey for collaboration with international cooperation and
business by the Japanese municipality for comprehensive urban develop-
ment in developing countries (Yokohama city)

The Research on Sustainable Cities in Developing Countries

TARGET

Philippines
Myanmar
Vietnam
World

Mongolia
Cote d'lvoire

Thailand

Mongolia

Vietnam

Senegal
Mongolia

Philippines

Malawi

Vietnam,
Indonesia

Region

YEAR

2017-2018

2016-2018

2016-2017

2016-2017

2016
2015
2015-2019

2015-2017

2014-2016

2014-2016
2014-2016

2013-2015

2013-2015

2013

2012-2015

Overseas
Department

CLIENT

JICA

JICA

MLIT

JICA

Mitsui Fudosan
JICA
JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA
ADB
JICA

JICA

JICA

JICA




