02 Urban Development Planning / Strategy

TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
Project for Strengthening Urban Development Planning Capacity in Sri Lanka	Srilanka	2022-2025	JICA
The Survey for Supporting the Participation of Japanese Companies in Urban Development Projects in Vietnam	Vietnam	2022-2024	UR
Knowledge Co-Creation Program (Group and Region Focus) "Comprehensive City Planning"	Developing Countries	2022-2023	JICA
Project on Capacity Development for Urban Planning and Management in Ethiopia	Ethiopia	2021-2024	JICA
Smart JAMP in 2021 Study work on digital map development survey for city planning and management for smart city realization in Da Nang City, Vietnam	Vietnam	2021-2022	MLIT
Information gathering work in the Republic of Indonesia in 2021	Indonesia	2021-2022	UR
Data Collection Survey for Sustainable and Resilient Urban Develpment of DaNang City	Vietnam	2021-2022	JICA
Data Collection Survey on Development Possibility of New Ulaanbaatar International Airport Satellite City in Mongolia	Mongolia	2021-2022	JICA
Map creation and printing work for Indonesia in "Republic of Indonesia information collection work"	Indonesia	2021	UR
Preparatory Study on Urban Environment Improvement against COVID-19 (CUREIP)	World	2020-2022	JICA
Detailed planning survey for capacity building project for urban development planning (urban planning, townscape conservation)	Srilanka	2020-2021	JICA
Detailed Planning Survey for Greater Abidjan Area Urban Development Master Plan Implementation Promotion Project (Three Cities Areas)	Republic of Cote d'Ivoire	2020-2021	JICA
Information gathering business in the Republic of Indonesia and the Kingdom of Cambodia	Indonesia, Cambodia	2020-2021	UR
Traffic Planning for Makkasan Development Project	Thailand	2020	
Establishment of Technical Guidelines and Assistance for the Operation of the Guidelines Concerning the Development Permission in Yangon City Development Committee	Myanmar	2019-2022	MKI
Data Collection Survey on Urban Improvement in Siem Reap City in the Kingdom of Cambodia	Cambodia	2019-2022	JICA
Project for Promoting Sustainability in Future Cities of Thailand (stage 4 $\&$ 5)	Thailand	2019-2021	JICA
Training Seminar for TA and CB for Elderly Care	China	2019	ADB
Urban Development Planning Assistance in Kyaikto	Myanmar	2019	OCJapan
The Project on Capacity Development in Urban Development Sector in Mongolia (MUGCUP2)	Mongolia	2017-2019	JICA
JICA Knowledge Co-Creation Program on Transforming cities for sustainability -What's the future city?-	Japan	2017-2019	JICA
Project for Formulation of Greater Kandy Urban Plan	Srilanka	2017-2018	JICA

TITLE	TARGET	YEAR	CLIENT
Davao City Infrastructure Development Plan and Capacity Building Project	Philippines	2017-2018	JICA
Data Collection Survey for the Project for Updating the Strategic Urban Development Plan of the Greater Yangon	Myanmar	2016-2018	JICA
Study for Project Formation on Urban Development Sector in Vietnam	Vietnam	2016-2017	MLIT
JICA Research Study on Enhancement of Feasibility of Urban Development Master Plan	World	2016-2017	JICA
n.a.	Mongolia	2016	Mitsui Fudosan
Project for the Development of Urban Master Plan in Greater Abidjan	Cote d'Ivoire	2015	JICA
Project for Promoting Sustainability in Future Cities of Thailand	Thailand	2015-2019	JICA
The Project on Capacity Development in Urban Development Sector in Mongolia (MUGCUP2)	Mongolia	2015-2017	JICA
Data Colletion Survey on Sustainable and Integrated Urban Development in Danang	Vietnam	2014-2016	JICA
Project For Updating Dakar Urbanization Master Plan by The Horizon 2025	Senegal	2014-2016	JICA
Ulaanbaatar Urban Planning Improvement	Mongolia	2014-2016	ADB
Study on Roadmap for Sustainable Urban Developmet in Metro Cebu	Philippines	2013-2015	JICA
Project of Capacity Development on Urban Planning / Development Management in Lilongwe , the Republic of Malawi	Malawi	2013-2015	JICA
Data collection survey for collaboration with international cooperation and business by the Japanese municipality for comprehensive urban development in developing countries (Yokohama city)	Vietnam, Indonesia	2013	JICA
The Research on Sustainable Cities in Developing Countries	Region	2012-2015	JICA